D2RW
Sealed Reed Basic Switch
Achieving strong watertightness by
sealing the internal switch and its conductor
block
The internal reed switch circuit block is
separated from the mechanical actuator
block, enabling the circuit block to be

• Industry standard mounting for miniature basic switches.
• Available with internally fitted levers.
Ordering Information
■ Model Number Legend
1. Ratings
01: 0.25 A at 100 VDC; 100 µA at 5 VDC
2. Actuator
None: Pin plunger
L1: Hinge lever
L2: Hinge roller lever
L3: Simulated roller lever
■ List of Models
Specifications
■ Ratings
Note: The values apply under the following test conditions:
Ambient temperature: 20±2°C
Ambient humidity: 65±5%
Operating frequency: 30 operations/min.
D2RW-01@
1 2
Actuator Model
Pin plunger D2RW-01
Hinge lever D2RW-01L1
Hinge roller lever D2RW-01L2
Simulated roller lever D2RW-01L3
Switching voltage 100 VDC max.
Switching current 0.25 A max.
Contact capacity 10 W max.
2 Sealed Reed Basic Switch D2RW